City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

Presented By

Council President Ed Flynn 波士頓市議會議長-愛德華、費連

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

Tufts Medical Center 塔夫茨醫療中心

In Honor of:

The Year of the Rabbit. We wish this New Year Brings you Resilience, Providence, Protection and Peace. The City of Boston Stands in Solidarity with the Chinese American and AAPI Community. We Thank You for your Tremendous Contributions to Our City. We Look Forward to Many Wonderful Collaborations in this Year of the Rabbit.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: Cowers	M. Flynn President of the City Council
Attest:	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by: Educ	, -
Date: January	23,2023